

GAHC010025982021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/970/2021

BIRENDRA SHARMA
S/O. LT. KRISHNA MURARI SHARMA, PERMANENT R/O. BALIJAN, BORJAN
MOUZA, DIST. KARBI ANGLONG ASSAM, TEMPORARY RESIDENCE- CARE
OF HEALTH CARE MEDICINE, PLAZA POINT, CHURCH ROAD, DIMAPUR
SADAR, DIMAPUR, NAGALAND-787112.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND
HIGHWAYS, GOVT. OF INDIA, NEW DELHI, PIN-110001.

2:THE NATIONAL HIGHWAY AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD.

A PUBLI SECTOR UNDERTAKING BELONGING TO GOVT. OF INDIA
SITUATED AT 3RD FLOOR
PTI BUILDING
4 PARLIAMENT STREET
NEW DELHI-110001
REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR.

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO THE DEPTT. OF HILL AREAS
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE MEMBER
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU

KARBI ANGLONG
PIN-782461.

5:THE EXECUTIVE MEMBER

DEPTT. OF REVENUE
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
PIN-782461.

6:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
PIN-782461.

7:THE JOINT SECRETARY
TO THE DEPTT. OF REVENUE
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG
PIN-782461.

8:THE ASSTT. SETTLEMENT OFFICER

KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG
PIN-782461.

9:THE ASSTT. REVENUE OFFICER

KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
PIN-782461.

10:KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. K JAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

08.02.2022

Ms. R. Deka, learned counsel submitting that Ms. K. Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner is indisposed, has prayed that the case may be listed after 2 [two] weeks.

The prayer is allowed.

List the case accordingly after 2 [two] weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant